## **SUMMARY OF LEGISLATION**

THE FOLLOWING IS A SUMMARY LEGISLATION FROM THE DECEMBER 14, 2022 REGULAR MEETING OF COUNCIL:

DRAFT NO.	RES. NO.	
DRAFT 0317	4698/2022	A resolution for the purpose of confirming the Mayoral appointment of Larry Larson as a member of the Fair Housing Commission of the City of Warren for the term beginning on January 1, 2023 and ending on December 31, 2025 and declaring an emergency.
DRAFT 0318	4699/2022	A resolution for the purpose of stating the Municipal Services that are available and will be provided by the City of Warren, Ohio upon annexation to the City of Warren of certain territory currently located in Warren Township and consisting of approximately 0.5120 acres of land adjacent to the city; and declaring an emergency.
DRAFT NO.	ORD. NO.	
DRAFT 0319	13180/2022	An ordinance for the purpose of authorizing the Mayor and the Director of Public Service and Safety to receive quotes and enter into an agreement(s) for the purchase of a Mobil Neighborhood Health Clinic for use by the Warren City Health District, and declaring an emergency.
DRAFT 0320	13181/2022	An ordinance for the purpose of authorizing the Director of Public Service and safety to enter into agreement(s) with the Director of the Ohio Department of Transportation and any other agreement(s) and/or contract(s) which may be necessary or useful, for the engineering, planning, and repair and replacement of sidewalks located along arterial streets in the City of Warren, and declaring an emergency.
DRAFT 0321	13182/2022	An ordinance for the purpose of authorizing the Director of Public Service and Safety to enter into agreement(s) with the Director of the Ohio Department of Transportation and any other agreement(s) and/or contract(s) which may be necessary or useful, for the engineering, planning, reconstruction and resurfacing of Park Avenue, and declaring an emergency.
DRAFT 0322	13183/2022	An ordinance for the purpose of authorizing the Director of Public Service and Safety to enter into agreement(s) with the Director of the Ohio Department of Transportation and any other agreement(s) and/or contract(s) which may be necessary or useful, for the engineering, planning, reconstruction and resurfacing of High Street, Main Avenue, and Mahoning Avenue, and declaring an emergency.
DRAFT 0323	13184/2022	An ordinance for the purpose of authorizing the Director of Public Service and Safety to enter into agreement(s) with the Director of the Ohio Department of Transportation and any other agreement(s) and/or contract(s) which may be necessary or useful, for the engineering, planning, and replacement of the Packard Park Pedestrian Bridge, and declaring an emergency.
DRAFT 0324R	13185/2022	An ordinance for the purpose of authorizing the payment of specific orders or contracts upon receipt of certification of the Fiscal Officer of the sufficiency of funds for said expenditures, and declaring an emergency.
DRAFT 0325RA	13186/2022	An ordinance for the purpose of appropriating from the unappropriated, unencumbered 2021 balances of certain city funds; transferring within the general fund; and appropriating from the unappropriated, unencumbered 2021 balances of the general funds and declaring an emergency.
DRAFT 0327	13187/2022	An ordinance for the purpose of authorizing the Mayor and the Director of Public Service and Safety, for and on behalf of the City of Warren, to solicit request(s) from an engineering firm for qualifications and design improvements and enter into any and all contract(s) necessary for Water Filtration Plant, Pump Station, and water main improvements and declaring an emergency.

DRAFT 0315	13188/2022	An ordinance for the purpose of appropriating funds to defray the current expenses and other expenditures of the City of Warren from the General Fund and certain Special Funds for the period beginning January 1, 2023 and ending December 31, 2023.
Draft 0304	13189/2022	An ordinance for the purpose of amending the proper sheets of the Use District Map accompany Chapter 1133 of the Planning and Zoning Code of the Codified Ordinances of the City of Warren, Ohio by rezoning multiple properties, known as "Westlawn" and "Deemer Park", shown on the attached "Exhibit A" and Exhibit B" and listed herein below from "Residential A" to "Manufacturing A".
DRAFT 0307	13190/2022	An ordinance for the purpose of repealing and replacing "Section 4B: Persons under the age of eighteen years of age" of Chapter 1757 "establishing regulations for body art tattooing and piercing" within the City of Warren, and declaring an emergency.
DRAFT 0308R	13191/2022	An ordinance for the purpose of repealing and replacing "Section 2: Fees" of Chapter 1757 "Establishing regulations for body art tattooing and piercing" within the City of Warren, and declaring an emergency.

## FIRST READING

DRAFT 0326 WHITE An ordinance for the purpose of the adoption of the Warren City

Comprehensive Plan including related updates benefiting the Youngstown Air Reserve Station and zoning recommendations identified during the planning process and authorizing the Administration and City Department heads to

work towards implementation; and declaring an emergency.

REF: C.D.